

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 17-082
 Construction of Traffic Signalization at West Bellfort and Burney**

**Awarded 7/11/17: Statewide Traffic Signal \$264,642.81
 Funding: Road and Bridge**

Company	Bid Price for Burney	Bid Price for Spanish Grant	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Statewide Traffic Signal Company Houston	\$263,866.21	\$776.60	150	Yes
Florida Traffic Control Devices Pearland	Disqualified: Failed to provide proof of insurance as required.			
Traf-Tex, Inc. Houston	Disqualified: Failed to provide proof of all insurance as required.			

BID TABULATION - CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION WEST BELLFORT AT BURNEY						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPANY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bid Total =	\$ 277,826.05	Bid Total =	\$ 263,866.21
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SECTION I - TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
1	644	6007	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
2	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
3	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	385	\$ 1.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 1.03	\$ 396.55
4	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 3,708.00
5	666	6212	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	LF	1080	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,058.40
6	666	2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	360	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 187.20
7	666	2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	175	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 80.50
8	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	535	\$ 0.50	\$ 267.50	\$ 0.21	\$ 112.35
9	668	6077	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 824.00
10	668	6085	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 824.00
11	672	6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	57	\$ 3.30	\$ 188.10	\$ 4.12	\$ 234.84
12	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	800	\$ 0.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 416.00
13	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	535	\$ 0.15	\$ 80.25	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.70
14	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	385	\$ 0.30	\$ 115.50	\$ 0.04	\$ 15.40
15	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	900	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 108.00
16	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 20.60
17	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 20.60
18	678	6033	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (RPM)	EA	57	\$ 0.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.57
SUBTOTAL SECTION I - TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BID ITEMS 1-18)							\$ 17,590.35		\$ 11,217.71
SECTION II - TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION									
19	416	6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88	\$ 360.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 28,160.00
20	618	6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	2230	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,530.00
21	618	6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
22	618	6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	330	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00
23	620	6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	2556	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,067.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,556.00
24	620	6011	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	LF	65	\$ 1.50	\$ 97.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 97.50
25	620	6012	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	195	\$ 1.60	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 390.00
26	624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	12	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
27	624	6021	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
28	628	6188	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	680	6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 26,343.00	\$ 26,343.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
30	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	8	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
31	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	4	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
32	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	8	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
33	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	8	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
34	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	8	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
35	682	6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	4	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
36	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
37	682	6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
38	682	6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
39	684	6028	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3700	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00
40	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1600	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00
41	684	6009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	1600	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,080.00
42	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	2055	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,699.00
43	686	6053	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
44	686	6057	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
45	686	6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
46	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
47	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
48	688	6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
49	688	6004	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	1712	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,696.00
50	690	6061	REPLACE OF SIDEWALKS	SF	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
51	6058	6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
52	6061	6001	GPS COMMUNICATIONS UNIT	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION II - TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BID ITEMS 19-52)							\$ 242,799.70		\$ 248,148.50
SECTION III - TRAFFIC CONTROL									
53	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 17,436.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION III - TRAFFIC CONTROL (BID ITEM 53)							\$ 17,436.00		\$ 4,500.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (SECTIONS I THROUGH III)							\$ 277,826.05		\$ 263,866.21

BID TABULATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS - W BELLFORT AT SPANISH GRANT DR						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPANY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bid Total = \$ 1,510.00		Bid Total = \$ 776.60	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SECTION I - TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
1	636	6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
2	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
3	666	2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 31.20
4	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 12.60
5	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 41.60
6	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00
7	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.20
SUBTOTAL SECTION I - TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS							\$ 1,510.00		\$ 776.60
TOTAL AMOUNT BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)							\$ 1,510.00		\$ 776.60
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST							\$ 279,336.05		\$ 264,642.81